

Real-World Skills. Real-Life Success.

Recording and Media Release

YouthForce NOLA seeks to highlight you/your child (our Youth Participant or "Youth") in an effort to share or promote YouthForce NOLA's activities and achievements. For example, Youth may be featured in materials to increase public awareness of YouthForce NOLA opportunities for youth through newspapers, radio, TV, the internet, displays, brochures and other types of media. Authorization will enable YouthForce NOLA to make reasonable use of recordings of, or statements from, Youth in order to publicize its programs and further its mission of providing educational and career opportunities for youth.

Recordings may be used for the following educational and promotional purposes; namely:

- Video showings for participant recruitment or external stakeholder understanding
- · Informational and/or documentary presentations
- Web or social media-based outreach

Youth (or Parent or Legal Guardian, if applicable) fully authorizes YouthForce NOLA, its employees, agents, representatives, authorized media organizations and other authorized third-parties the right to print, photograph, record, and edit, Youth's image, likeness, and/or voice, statements, interviews or depictions of materials Youth created in the YouthForce NOLA programs in audio, video, film, or any other electronic or printed media formats currently developed or which may be developed ("Recordings") in a way which may individually identify Youth. This information may be released and viewed by third-parties. Youth (or Parent or Legal Guardian, if applicable) further authorizes YouthForce NOLA to grant YouthForce NOLA's third party partners the right to use Youth's likeness, and/or voice, statements, interviews or depictions of materials Youth created in the YouthForce NOLA programs in Recordings for educational and promotional purposes.

Youth (or Parent or Legal Guardian, if applicable) also grants YouthForce NOLA and its authorized third-party partners the royalty-free right (1) to use such Recordings; and (2) to make such Recordings available in YouthForce NOLA's and/or the third-party partner's print or electronic publications and promotional or educational materials, as well as media stories about YouthForce NOLA programs. Youth (or Parent or Legal Guardian, if applicable) understands that YouthForce NOLA will hold the copyright in any such Recordings. Neither YouthForce NOLA nor its representatives or its authorized third party partners will reproduce said Recordings for any commercial value or receive monetary gain for use of any Recording.

Youth (or Parent or Legal Guardian, if applicable) hereby releases YouthForce NOLA from any and all liability arising out of the use of Youth's image, likeness, and/or voice, statements, interviews, or depictions materials Youth created in Recordings. This release applies to Recordings collected as part of YouthForce NOLA-supported programs only. Youth (or Parent or Legal Guardian, if applicable) also understands that Recordings may be used in diverse settings within an unrestricted geographic area. Such Recordings may be used at YouthForce NOLA's sole discretion, with or without Youth's name, alone or in conjunction with any other material of any kind or nature. Youth (or Parent or Legal Guardian, if applicable) understands that Recordings may be edited, copied, exhibited, published or distributed and waives the right to inspect or approve the finished product wherein Recordings appear.

Youth (and Parent or Legal Guardian, if applicable) agree(s) that the consent provided herein shall remain in effect for the entire period of time during which Youth participates in YouthForce NOLA



Real-World Skills. Real-Life Success.

programs, and after that time, may only be revoked if YouthForce NOLA is notified in writing by Youth (and Parent or Legal Guardian, if applicable). Youth (and Parent or Legal Guardian, if applicable) further expressly agree(s) that the foregoing release is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by Louisiana law and any applicable federal law, and that if any portion is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.

By signing this form Youth (and Parent or Legal Guardian, if applicable) acknowledges that Youth (and Parent or Legal Guardian, if applicable) has/have completely read and fully understand(s) the above release. Youth (and Parent or Legal Guardian, if applicable) understands that consent is voluntary and not a condition or requirement of Youth's participation in YouthForce NOLA programs.

Youth Authorization (print full name) I have read and understand the Recording and Media Release, and agree to the following: (Please check the appropriate box.) I do give permission to YouthForce NOLA to include Recordings of my image, likeness, and/or voice, statements, interviews or depictions of materials created in the YouthForce NOLA programs, for educational and promotional purposes. I further authorize YouthForce NOLA to grant any third party the right to use Recordings of my image, likeness, and/or voice, statements, interviews or depictions of materials I created in the YouthForce NOLA programs, for educational and promotional purposes. I understand that my name may appear in connection with the images and/or audio. I do not give permission to YouthForce NOLA to use Recordings of my image, likeness, and/or voice, statements, interviews or depictions of materials I created in the YouthForce NOLA programs, for educational and promotional purposes, nor do I give permission to YouthForce NOLA to grant any third party the right to use Recordings of my image, likeness, and/or voice, statements, interviews or depictions of materials I created in the YouthForce NOLA programs, for educational and promotional purposes. Signature: _____ Date of Birth:

If the Youth is under the age of 18, a parent or legal guardian's signature is required. Parent/Guardian Authorization begins on the next page.



Real-World Skills. Real-Life Success.

Parent/Guardian Authorization

l,	(print full name) am the parent/legal guardian of the Youth named
above.	have read and understand the Recording and Media Release form, and agree to the following:
(Please	check the appropriate box.)
for edu the rig of mat	I do give permission to YouthForce NOLA to use Recordings of Youth's image, likeness, and/or atements, interviews or depictions of materials Youth created in the YouthForce NOLA programs, rational and promotional purposes. I further authorize YouthForce NOLA to grant any third party to use Recordings of Youth's image, likeness, and/or voice, statements, interviews or depictions rials Youth created in the YouthForce NOLA programs, for educational and promotional purposes. tand that Youth's name may appear in connection with the images and/or audio.
nor do image,	I do not give permission to YouthForce NOLA to Recordings of Youth's image, likeness, and/or atements, interviews or depictions of materials Youth created in the YouthForce NOLA programs, give permission to YouthForce NOLA to grant any third party the right to use Recordings of Youth's ikeness, and/or voice, statements, interviews or depictions of materials Youth created in the irce NOLA programs.
Signatı	re of Parent or GuardianDate